2014 Valley Football Association

Southern Division All-Conference Football Team

NAME

*Peter Andrew
*Aaron Wehner
*Collin Sager
Jacob Guyette
*Rob Pavletich
*Brett Sawicki
*Brian Luteyn
Jared Dittmer
Kyle Witthuhn
*Justin Maratik
*Mitch Gerhartz
*Alec Mancheski
Jack Nejedlo
Alex Hintze

*=denotes unanimous selection.

NAME

*Robert Windsor
Jacob Heath
Gavin Haehl
*Zac Hassman
*Andrew Ruzek
*Alec Goodermuth
*Noel Winch
*Lucas Raube
Zack Gruett

Nick Bauer
*Jared Dittmer
Alex Hintze
Trevor Entwisle
*Matt Salbego
Jake Walgenbach
*Zach McManus
Sam Hauser
*Victor KizewskKi

*=denotes unanimous selection.

YEAR

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12

YEAR

12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11

SCHOOL
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Hortonville
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Hortonville
Fond du Lac
Hortonville
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North

SCHOOL
Fond du Lac
Oshkosh West
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Oshkosh North
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh North
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Stevens Point

OFFENSE - FIRST TEAM

POS.
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman

Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback

DEFENSE - FIRST TEAM

POS.
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman

Defensive End
Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback

Safety

Safety

Kicker

Punter

Return Specialist

Offensive Lineman of the Year: Peter Andrew, Fond du Lac

Offensive Back of the Year: Alex Hintze, Oshkosh North

Offensive WR/TE of the Year: Brian Luteyn, Fond du Lac
Offensive Player of the Year: Alex Hintze, Oshkosh North
Defensive Lineman of the Year: Robert Windsor, Fond du Lac

Defensive LB of the Year: Noel Winch, Stevens Point

Defensive Back of the Year: Jared Dittmer, Oshkosh North

Defensive Co-Players of the Year: Robert Windsor, Fond du Lac and Noel Winch, Stevens Point
Coach of the Year: Chris Kujawa, Oshkosh North

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6'1
6'3
6'1
6'3
6'5
6'3
6'4
6'1
6'4
6'
5'11
6'2
6'
5'11

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6'5
6'5
511
62
6'6
59
6'3
6'1
6’
5'8
6'1
511
5'11
5'10
6'3
6'3
6'6
6’

260
220
230
280
290
268
210
172
190
185
175
185
190
190

265
225
232
182
245
175
210
215
170
155
172
190
170
171
170
197
200
171



NAME

Wyatt Holzman
Jacob Stein
Malykee Hall
Caleb Alsteen
Jacob Heath
Brett Nelson
Jack Vruwink
Keegan Fassler
Victor Kizewski

Nathan Vandermause

Kobe Schmitz
Jake Sommers

NAME

Tyler Miller

Ty Dreier

Jason Mettlach
Jason Toshner
Bryce Monti
Jacob Brazee
Tyler Hall

Kyle Witthuhn
Jacob Dufresne
Carter Beaudoin
Sam Herkert
Jayson Weirnik
Blake Marquardt
Logan Boettcher

NAME

Charlie Immel
Tyler Peterson
Lucas Mallek
Jordan Paulson
Jace Laning
Reid Rauchle
Josh Boyce
Connor Arneson
Tom Olson
Trevor Entwisle
Tanner Boson
Billy Courchene
Ethan Clark
Victor Kizewski
Jayson Wiernik
Cullen Grunewald
Mark Dilling
Jake Resch
Derek Coffren
Alex Lowney

OFFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS.
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman

Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Quarterback

DEFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS.

Defensive Lineman

Defensive End
Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker

Outside Linebacker

Cornerback
Safety
Safety
Kicker
Punter
Punter

Return Specialist

OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR SCHOOL
12 Fond du Lac
11 Hortonville
11 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh West
12 Stevens Point
11 Wis. Rapids
12 Marshfield
11 Stevens Point
12 Neenah
12 Oshkosh North
12 Hortonville
YEAR SCHOOL
11 Fond du Lac
12 Hortonville
12 Neenah
12 Fond du Lac
11 Hortonville
12 Neenah
12 Stevens Point
11 Hortonville
12 Stevens Point
12 Hortonville
11 Oshkosh North
12 Wis. Rapids
12 Oshkosh North
12 Wis. Rapids
YEAR SCHOOL
12 Fond du Lac
12 Marshfield
12 Stevens Point
12 Oshkosh North
12 Fond du Lac
12 Oshkosh West
12 Oshkosh West
12 Oshkosh West
12 Wis. Rapids
12 Neenah
12 Marshfield
12 Oshkosh West
12 Stevens Point
11 Stevens Point
12 Wis. Rapids
12 Oshkosh North
11 Fond du Lac
12 Neenah
12 Marshfield
11 Oshkosh West

POS.
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman
Offensive Lineman

Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback
Quarterback

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6'
6'4
6'2
6'1
6'5

6’
6'4
6'3

6’
59

510
6'3

HEIGHT WEIGHT

510
6'2
6'1

6'
6’
6'2
59
6'4

511

511

5'10
6'4
6'3
58

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6'4
6'3
5'11
510
58
6'1
59
511
6'3
5'11
6'1
511
510
6'
6'4
6’
6'1
6’
6'1
511

270
255
240
260
225
235
220
165
171
170
170
185

225
180
190
205
215
230
180
190
170
175
172
205
185
160

245
244
195
205
230
240
159
163
160
170
175
180
168
171
205
190
205
165
173
169



NAME

Cruz Zywicke
Trevor Ashbeck
Rob Pavletich
Zach Angle

Erik Fritsch
Tanner Koenigs
Jack Donahue
Mike Weinfurter
Aaron Peters
Murphy Osmond
Blake Kalwitz
Mitch Zillman
Malik Travis
Jeremy Statz
Ryan Wilsmann
Nate Engle
Jake Enz

Jacob Stadler
Kobe Schmitz
Taylor Steeno
Cameron Swanson
Tyler Patoka
Ryan Collien
Matt Ryan

Joe Jung

Sam Klein

Rob Schmidt
Zach McManus
Cameron Swanson

DEFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
10
12
12
11
12

SCHOOL
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Neenah

Fond du Lac
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Oshkosh North
Hortonville
Marshfield
Neenah

Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Neenah

Fond du Lac
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Fond du Lac
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Marshfield
Neenah
Marshfield
Marshfield

POS.
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman
Defensive Lineman

Defensive End
Defensive End
Defensive End
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback

Safety

Safety

Kicker

Punter

Return Specialist

HEIGHT WEIGHT

59 210
6'3 265
6'5 290
510 220
6’ 240
6’ 225
6’ 205
59 205
6'1 183
6'4 225
511 205
6’ 203
6’ 175
6'1 215
6'1 194
511 200
58 170
6'2 215
510 170
6'2 230
6’ 165
6'1 168
510 155
58 180
6’ 155
6'2 178
511 215
6'3 197
6’ 165



